

Confidentiality Requested:

Yes No

# Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

1236889

Form ACO-1 August 2013 Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

# WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #	API No. 15
Name:	Spot Description:
Address 1:	SecTwpS. R
Address 2:	Feet from
City: State: Zip:+	Feet from _ East / _ West Line of Section
Contact Person:	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: ()	□NE □NW □SE □SW
CONTRACTOR: License #	GPS Location: Lat:, Long:
Name:	(e.g. xx.xxxxxx) (e.gxxx.xxxxxxx)
Wellsite Geologist:	Datum: NAD27 NAD83 WGS84
Purchaser:	County:
Designate Type of Completion:	Lease Name: Well #:
☐ New Well ☐ Re-Entry ☐ Workover	Field Name:
□ Oil □ WSW □ SHOW   □ Gas □ D&A □ ENHR □ SIGW   □ OG □ GSW □ Temp. Abd.   □ CM (Coal Bed Methane) □ Cathodic □ Other (Core, Expl., etc.):    If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	Producing Formation: Kelly Bushing: Total Vertical Depth: Plug Back Total Depth: Feet Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes No  If yes, show depth set: Feet
Operator:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from:
Well Name:	feet depth to:w/sx cmt.
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:  Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to ENHR Conv. to SWD  Plug Back Conv. to GSW Conv. to Producer  Commingled Permit #:  Dual Completion Permit #:  SWD Permit #:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)  Chloride content: ppm Fluid volume: bbls  Dewatering method used:  Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
☐ ENHR         Permit #:           ☐ GSW         Permit #:	Operator Name:
GSW Permit #:	Lease Name: License #:
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	Quarter         Sec.         Twp.         S. R.         East         West           County:         Permit #:

#### **AFFIDAVIT**

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

**Submitted Electronically** 

KCC Office Use ONLY				
Confidentiality Requested				
Date:				
Confidential Release Date:				
Wireline Log Received				
Geologist Report Received				
UIC Distribution				
ALT I II Approved by: Date:				



Operator Name:			Lease Name: _			Well #:	
Sec Twp	S. R	East West	County:				
open and closed, flow	ing and shut-in pressu	ormations penetrated. Eures, whether shut-in preith final chart(s). Attach	essure reached stati	c level, hydrosta	atic pressures, bott		
		tain Geophysical Data a r newer AND an image		gs must be ema	ailed to kcc-well-lo	gs@kcc.ks.go	v. Digital electronic log
Drill Stem Tests Taken (Attach Additional S		Yes No			on (Top), Depth an		Sample
Samples Sent to Geol	logical Survey	☐ Yes ☐ No	Nam	е		Тор	Datum
Cores Taken Electric Log Run		Yes No					
List All E. Logs Run:							
		CASING	RECORD Ne	w Used			
		Report all strings set-			ion, etc.		
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	Weight Lbs. / Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
		ADDITIONAL	CEMENTING / SQL	JEEZE RECORD			
Purpose:  Perforate Protect Casing Plug Back TD	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used		Type and P	ercent Additives	
Plug Off Zone							
Does the volume of the to		n this well? aulic fracturing treatment ex submitted to the chemical (	_	Yes ? Yes Yes	No (If No, ski	p questions 2 ar p question 3) out Page Three	
Shots Per Foot	PERFORATIO	N RECORD - Bridge Plug	s Set/Type		cture, Shot, Cement		
	Specify Fo	ootage of Each Interval Per	forated	(A	mount and Kind of Ma	terial Used)	Depth
TUBING RECORD:	Size:	Set At:	Packer At:	Liner Run:	Yes No		
Date of First, Resumed	Production, SWD or ENH	IR. Producing Meth		Gas Lift (	Other (Explain)		
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil B	bls. Gas	Mcf Wate	er B	bls. G	as-Oil Ratio	Gravity
DISPOSITIO	ON OF GAS:	Open Hole	METHOD OF COMPLE Perf. Dually (Submit A	Comp. Cor	mmingled	PRODUCTIO	ON INTERVAL:
(If vented, Sub	omit ACO-18.)	Other (Specify)	(Submit )	100-3) (SUB	omit ACO-4)		

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator	Mai Oil Operations, Inc.
Well Name	Madden 1
Doc ID	1236889

# All Electric Logs Run

CDNL		
DIL		
Micro		
Sonic		

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion	
Operator	Mai Oil Operations, Inc.	
Well Name	Madden 1	
Doc ID	1236889	

# Casing

Purpose Of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set	Weight	Setting Depth	Type Of Cement	Type and Percent Additives
Surface	12.25	8.625	23	596	60-40 POZ	2% gel, 3% CC

# JAMES C. MUSGROVE

Petroleum Geologist, LLC 212 Main Street P.O. Box 215 Claflin, KS 67525

Office (620) 588-4250

Res. Claflin (620) 587-3444

Mai Oil Operations Madden #1 SW-NE-NW-SE (2145' FSL & 1970' FEL) Section 25-20s-12w Barton County, Kansas

Page 1

# **Dry and Abandoned**

Contractor:

Southwind Drilling Co. (rig #3)

Commenced:

November 8, 2014

Completed:

November 15, 2014

Elevation:

1825' K.B., 1823' D.F., 1817' G.L.

Casing program:

Surface; 8 5/8" @ 609'

Production, 5 1/2" @ none

Sample:

Samples saved and examined 2800' to the Rotary Total Depth.

Drilling time:

One (1) foot drilling time recorded and kept 2800' to the Rotary Total Depth.

Measurements:

All depths measured from the Kelly Bushing.

**Drill Stem Tests:** 

There were six (6) Drill Stem Tests ran by Trilobite Testing Co.

**Electric Log:** 

By Nabors Completion and Production Services Co.; Dual Induction,

Compensated Density/Neutron, Micro and Sonic.

<u>Formation</u>	Log Depth	Sub-Sea Datum
Anhydrite	592	+1233
Base Anhydrite	611	+1214
Heebner	2994	-1169
Toronto	3014	-1189
Douglas	3023	-1198
Brown Lime	3123	-1298
Lansing	3137	-1312
Base Kansas City	3364	-1539
Arbuckle	3378	-1553
Rotary Total Depth	3460	-1635
Log Total Depth	3458	-1633

Page 2

# SAMPLE ANALYSIS, SHOWS OF OIL, TESTING DATA, ETC.

# **TOPEKA SECTION**

2800-2994'

No shows of oil and/or gas was noted in the drilling of the Topeka

Section (see attached geological report/sample log).

#### **TORONTO SECTION**

3014-3023'

Limestone, cream, finely crystalline, chalky, poorly developed porosity,

no shows.

# LANSING SECTION

3137-3150'	Limestone, cream, finely crystalline, chalky, poor porosity, black spotty
	stain, no show of free oil and no odor.

3156-3162' Limestone, cream, finely crystalline, chalky, poor visible porosity, black stain, trace free oil; trace gas bubbles and fair odor in fresh samples.

3170-3173 Limestone, as above.

# **Drill Stem Test #1**

3140-3175

Times:

30-45-30-45

Blow:

Weak

Recovery:

40' mud

Pressures: ISIP 103

psi FSIP 70 psi

IFP 47-49 psi FFP 49-50 psi HSH 1529-1508 psi

3193-3200' Limestone, cream, gray, finely crystalline, fossiliferous, poor visible porosity, no shows.

3203-3206' Limestone, cream, white, cherty, few chalky, poor porosity, no shows.

Limestone, cream, finely crystalline, few medium crystalline, fair vuggy 3214\*3230'

type porosity, fair brown stain, show of free oil and no odor in fresh

samples.

3236-3250' Limestone, cream fine to medium crystalline, few cherty, poor porosity,

trace stain, trace of free oil and no odor in fresh samples.

Page 3

#### **Drill Stem Test #2**

3200-3256

Times:

30-30-45-60

Blow:

Weak to fair

Recovery:

75' mud, show of oil

Pressures: ISIP

ISIP 693 psi FSIP 693 psi IFP 40-53 psi FFP 66-77 psi

HSH 1593-1564 psi

3266-3273'

Limestone, cream, finely crystalline, fossiliferous, no shows.

3284-3294'

Limestone, cream, finely crystalline, few oolitic, chalky, poor visible porosity, trace of black stain, show of free oil and no odor in fresh samples.

3300-3311'

Limestone, cream, finely crystalline, oolitic, oomoldic in part, scattered porosity, trace brown stain, show of free oil and no odor in fresh samples.

3326-3340'

Limestone, cream, finely crystalline, scattered porosity, trace brown stain, trace of free oil and no odor in fresh samples.

# Drill Stem Test #3

3270-3340

Times:

30-30-45-60

Blow:

Weak to fair

Recovery:

25' oil spotted mud

Pressures: ISIP 186

ISIP 186 psi FSIP 399 psi

FSIP 399 psi IFP 46-50 psi FFP 49-55 psi HSH 1646-1617 psi

# **ARBUCKLE SECTION**

3378-3384'

Dolomite, tan, cream, finely crystalline, few sucrosic, fair inter-crystalline porosity, light brown stain, show of free oil and fair odor in fresh samples.

Page 4

#### **Drill Stem Test #4**

3350-3384

Times:

30-30-45-45

Blow:

Weak

Recovery:

2' muddy oil

(50% oil; 50% mud)

Pressures: ISIP 45

psi

FSIP 40 IFP 27-28

psi psi

FFP 27-28 psi

HSH 1675-1665

psi

3384-3393'

Dolomite, as above, scattered inter-crystalline porosity, brown spotty stain, show of free oil and faint to fair odor in fresh samples.

# Drill Stem Test #5

3350-3393

Times:

30-30-45-45

Blow:

Weak

Recovery:

1' clean oil

15' oil cut mud

(15% oil; 85% mud)

Pressures: ISIP 447

psi

**FSIP 738** 

psi

IFP 32-33 psi

FFP 34-38

psi

HSH 1678-1658

psi

3393-3406'

Dolomite, tan, medium crystalline, fair inter-crystalline porosity, trace brown stain, show of free oil and strong odor in fresh samples.

# **Drill Stem Test #6**

3394-3406

Times:

30-30-45-45

Blow:

Strong

Recovery:

2' clean oil

759' muddy water

Pressures: ISIP 526

psi

**FSIP 596** 

psi

IFP 97-262

psi psi

FFP 272-358 HSH 1683-1661

psi

# Page 5

3406-3420'	Dolomite, as above, trace stain, show of free oil and strong odor in fresh samples.
3420-3440'	Dolomite, tan, cream, medium crystalline, fair inter-crystalline porosity, show of free oil and strong odor in fresh samples.
3440-3450'	Dolomite, tan, sucrosic, fair inter-crystalline/pinpoint type porosity, trace of brown stain, show of free oil and faint odor in fresh samples.
3450-3460'	Dolomite, as above, no shows of oil and no odor in fresh samples.

Rotary Total Depth Log Total Depth 3460

3458

# **Recommendations:**

The Madden #1 was plugged and abandoned at the Rotary Depth 3460.

Respectfully yours,

Clint Musgrøve

Petroleum Geologist



Mai Oil Operations Incorperated

25-20s-12w Barton,KS

8411 Preston Road

Suite 800

Dallas, TX 75225+5520 ATTN: Clint Musgrove

Madden #1

Job Ticket: 61919

DST#: 1

Test Start: 2014.11.11 @ 13:53:00

# GENERAL INFORMATION:

Time Tool Opened: 14:59:30

Time Test Ended: 18:35:00

Formation:

LKC A-C

Deviated:

No Whipstock:

ft (KB)

Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Initial)

Tester: Ken Swinney

Unit No:

S<sub>1</sub>

1825.00 ft (KB)

Interval: Total Depth:

3140.00 ft (KB) To 3175.00 ft (KB) (TVD)

3175.00 ft (KB) (TVD)

1817.00 ft (CF)

Hole Diameter:

7.88 inches Hole Condition: Poor

KB to GR/CF:

Reference Bevations:

8.00 ft

Serial #: 6749 Inside Press@RunDepth:

50.52 psig @ 3166.00 ft (KB)

Capacity:

8000.00 psig

Start Date:

2014.11.11 End Date:

2014.11.11

Last Calib.:

2014.11.11

Start Time:

13:54:00

End Time:

18:35:00

Time On Btm: Time Off Btm: 2014.11.11 @ 17:31:00

2014.11.11 @ 14:57:30

TEST COMMENT: 1ST Open 30 Minutes/Tool slide 7 ft/Blow at 7 inches at open no further build/Flush no help/Blow died to 1inch

1ST Shut In 45 Minutes/No blow back 2ND Open 30 Minutes/No blow /Flush tool light surge then dead

2ND Shut In 45 Mintues/No blow back

Pressure vs. Time

		PI	RESSUR	RE SUMMARY
	Time	Pressure	Temp	Annotation
1	(Min.)	(psig)	(deg F)	
١	0	1529.11	93.00	Initial Hydro-static
1	2	47.39	95.22	Open To Flow (1)
1	31	49.45	95.74	Shut-In(1)
	76	103.00	96.56	End Shut-In(1)
1	77	49.54	96.58	Open To Flow (2)
	106	50.52	97.29	Shut-In(2)
•	150	70.45	98.32	End Shut-In(2)
	154	1508.67	98.64	Final Hydro-static
		1		

Recovery			
Length (ft)	Description	Volume (bbl)	
40.00	Mud 100%	0.56	

Gas Rates

Choke (inches) Pressure (psig)

Gas Rate (Mcf/d)

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 61919

Printed: 2014.11.14 @ 16:30:32



Mai Oil Operations Incorperated

25-20s-12w Barton,KS

8411 Preston Road

Suite 800

Job Ticket: 61920

Madden #1

DST#: 2

Dallas, TX 75225+5520 ATTN: Clint Musgrove

Test Start: 2014.11.12 @ 03:11:00

# GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation:

LKC G

Deviated:

No Whipstock:

ft (KB)

Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Initial)

Tester:

Ken Swinney

Unit No:

S<sub>1</sub>

1825.00 ft (KB)

Reference Elevations:

1817.00 ft (CF)

Time Test Ended: 08:49:30

Time Tool Opened: 04:53:30

Interval: 3200.00 ft (KB) To 3256.00 ft (KB) (TVD)
Total Depth: 3256.00 ft (KB) (TVD)

Hole Diameter:

7.88 inches Hole Condition: Poor

KB to GR/CF:

8.00 ft

Serial #: 6749 Press@RunDepth: Inside

77.98 psig @ 3252.42 ft (KB)

03:12:00

2014.11.12 Last Calib.:

Capacity:

8000.00 psig

Start Date: Start Time:

2014.11.12 End Date: End Time:

08:49:30

Time On Btm:

2014.11.12 2014.11.12 @ 04:52:30

Time Off Btm: 2014.11.12 @ 07:39:00

TEST COMMENT: 1ST Open 30 Minutes/1 foot slide to bottom/Fair blow/Blow built to 8 inches

1ST Shut In 30 Mintues/No blow back 2ND Open 45 Minutes/Weak blow/Blow built to 4 1/2 inches 2ND Shut In 60 Minutes/No blow back

	_	Pressure vs			
	GPG Pressur		694	V Temperature	
200		1	-	74	1-
				1	1-
5290	1				1.
2 79	7 7 3			1	
	1				1
20			ļ	*	1
	<u></u>	1	<u> </u>	, in	
12 Wed1	39M Nov 2014	O'Bd Time # load	-		9/64

1		PI	RESSUR	RE SUMMARY	
1	Time	Pressure	Temp	Annotation	
1	(Min.)	(psig)	(deg F)		
1	0	1593.90	91.77	Initial Hydro-static	
	1	40.47	94.60	Open To Flow (1)	
	31	53.99	95.71	Shut-In(1)	
	60	693.01	96.91	End Shut-In(1)	
1	61	66.92	96.82	Open To Flow (2)	
	106	77.98	98.41	Shut-In(2)	
	165	693.47	100.34	End Shut-In(2)	
1	167	1564.80	100.49	Final Hydro-static	
1					
1					

# Recovery

Length (ft)	Description	Volume (bbl)
75.00	Watery Mud with show of oil/Mud 100%	1.05
_		

Gas Rat	es	
Choke (inches)	Pressure (psig)	Gas Rate (Mcf/d)

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 61920

Printed: 2014.11.14 @ 16:30:10



Mai Oil Operations Incorperated

25-20s-12w Barton,KS

8411 Preston Road

Suite 800

Dallas, TX 75225+5520 ATTN: Clint Musgrove Job Ticket: 61921

Madden #1

DST#: 3

Test Start: 2014.11.12 @ 19:21:00

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Time Tool Opened: 20:39:30

Time Test Ended: 00:54:30

Formation:

Interval:

LKC H-J

Deviated:

No Whipstock:

ft (KB)

Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Initial)

Tester:

Ken Swinney

Unit No:

S1

KB to GR/CF:

1825.00 ft (KB)

Reference Bevations:

1817.00 ft (CF)

Hole Diameter:

Serial #: 6838

Press@RunDepth:

3270.00 ft (KB) To 3340.00 ft (KB) (TVD)

7.88 inches Hole Condition: Poor

Total Depth:

3340.00 ft (KB) (TVD)

8.00 ft

399.34 psig @ 3337.22 ft (KB)

Capacity:

8000.00 psig

Start Date:

Outside

2014.11.12

End Date:

2014.11.13

Last Calib.: Time On Btm: 2014.11.13

Start Time:

19:22:00

End Time:

00:53:30

Time Off Btm:

2014.11.12 @ 20:37:30 2014.11.12 @ 23:28:30

TEST COMMENT: 1ST Open

30 Minutes/Weak blow/Blow built to 4 3/4 inch

1ST Shut In 30 Minutes/No blow back

2ND Open

45 Minutes/Weak blow/Blow bult to 5 1/2 inches

2ND Shut In 60 Minutes/No blow back

		-		sare vs. Time	A		
	1700 f	0838-P4	nous .		OKSS Temperak	PR.	~
	-	<b>}</b>			-	†	
		T			1		Ţ.
	229	1			*	1	7,
Pressure	-	1				1	77
		<b>+</b>		- 1		1	1.5
	-	<b>†</b>				1	
	•	N. A.		7.00		1	1.
12	Wed No	2014	94	Time (Hours)		3 Thu	* ×
$\vdash$							

		PI	RESSUR	E SUMMARY
1	Time	Pressure	Temp	Annotation
1	(Min.)	(psig)	(deg F)	
1	0	1645.78	88.02	Initial Hydro-static
1	1	45.28	87.52	Open To Flow (1)
1	33	50.01	87.85	Shut-In(1)
١	64	186.41	89.26	End Shut-In(1)
۱	65	46.81	89.22	Open To Flow (2)
	110	55.80	91.59	Shut-In(2)
•	170	399.34	94.59	End Shut-In(2)
	171	1615.56	95.24	Final Hydro-static
		,		
1				

	Recovery	
Length (ft)	Description	Volume (bbl)
25.00	Lightly oil spotted mud/Mud 100%	0.35
		+

Gas Rates Choke (inches) Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 61921

Printed: 2014.11.14 @ 16:29:41



Mai Oil Operations Incorperated

25-20s-12w Barton,KS

8411 Preston Road

Suite 800

Job Ticket: 61922

Dallas, TX 75225+5520 ATTN: Clint Musgrove

DST#:4

Test Start: 2014.11.13 @ 11:10:00

# GENERAL INFORMATION:

Time Tool Opened: 12:36:00

Time Test Ended: 16:19:00

Formation:

Arbuckle

Deviated:

No Whipstock:

ft (KB)

Madden #1

Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Initial)

Tester:

Ken Swinney

Unit No:

**S1** 

1825.00 ft (KB)

Reference Bevations:

1817.00 ft (CF)

Total Depth: Hole Diameter:

Interval:

3350.00 ft (KB) To 3384.00 ft (KB) (TVD)

3384.00 ft (KB) (TVD)

7.88 inches Hole Condition: Poor

KB to GR/CF:

8.00 ft

Serial #: 6838 Press@RunDepth:

39.08 psig @ 3381.00 ft (KB)

Capacity: 2014.11.13

8000.00 psig

Start Date: Start Time:

2014.11.13 End Date: 11:11:00 End Time:

16:18:00

Last Calib.:

2014.11.13

Time On Btm: 2014.11.13 @ 12:35:00 Time Off Btm: 2014.11.13 @ 15:06:30

TEST COMMENT: 1ST Open

30 Mintues/Weak blow /Blow built to 1/2 inch

1ST Shut In 30 Minutes/No blow back

45 Minutes/Weak surface blow/Blow died in 30 minutes

2ND Open 2ND Shut In 45 Minutes/No blow back

Pressure vs. Time

		PI	RESSUR	RE SUMMARY
	Time	Pressure	Temp	Annotation
	(Min.)	(psig)	(deg F)	
	0	1675.18	92.18	Initial Hydro-static
	1	26.71	91.72	Open To Flow (1)
	31	27.05	91.82	Shut-In(1)
1	60	44.58	92.85	End Shut-In(1)
١	61	27.19	92.86	Open To Flow (2)
	108	27.66	95.09	Shut-In(2)
	151	39.08	97.03	End Shut-In(2)
	152	1652.80	97.55	Final Hydro-static
1				

# Recovery

Length (ft)	Description	Volume (bbl)
2.00	Oily Mud/Oil 50% Mud 50%	0.03

Gas Rates

Choke (inches) Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 61922

Printed: 2014.11.14 @ 16:28:49



Mai Oil Operations Incorperated

25-20s-12w Barton,KS

8411 Preston Road

Suite 800

Dallas, TX 75225+5520 ATTN: Clint Musgrove

Job Ticket: 61923

Madden #1

DST#: 5

Test Start: 2014.11.13 @ 21:33:00

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Time Tool Opened: 22:34:30

Time Test Ended: 02:26:30

Formation:

Arbuckle

Deviated:

No Whipstock:

ft (KB)

Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Initial)

Tester:

Ken Swinney

Unit No:

S<sub>1</sub>

Reference Bevations:

KB to GR/CF:

1825.00 ft (KB)

1817.00 ft (CF) 8.00 ft

Interval: Total Depth:

3350.00 ft (KB) To 3393.00 ft (KB) (TVD)

Hole Diameter:

3393.00 ft (KB) (TVD)

21:34:00

7.88 inches Hole Condition: Fair

Inside

38.00 psig @ 3389.00 ft (KB)

2014.11.14

Capacity:

8000.00 psig

Start Date: Start Time:

Serial #: 6749

Press@RunDepth:

2014.11.13 End Date:

End Time:

02:26:30

Last Calib.: Time On Btm: 2014.11.14

2014.11.13 @ 22:33:30 Time Off Btm: 2014.11.14 @ 01:05:30

TEST COMMENT: 1ST Open

30 Mintues/Weak blow/Blow built to 2 inches

2ND Open

1ST Shut In 30 Mintues/No blow back

45 Mintues/Weak blow /Blow built to 1 1/2 inches

2ND Shut In 45 Mintues/No blow back

Pressure vs. Time

	P	RESSUR	RE SUMMARY
Time	Pressure	Temp	Annotation
(Min.)	(psig)	(deg F)	
0	1678.70	87.61	Initial Hydro-static
1	32.19	87.27	Open To Flow (1)
31	33.51	87.67	Shut-In(1)
61	447.28	89.70	End Shut-In(1)
62	34.56	89.69	Open To Flow (2)
107	38.00	92.89	Shut-In(2)
151	738.47	96.04	End Shut-In(2)
152	1658.18	96.27	Final Hydro-static
1		1	

# Recovery

Description	Volume (bbl)
Oil cut Mud/Oil 15% Mud 85%	0.21
Clean oil	0.01
	Oil cut Mud/Oil 15% Mud 85%

Gas Rates

Choke (inches) Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)

Trilobite Testing, Inc.

Ref. No: 61923

Printed: 2014.11.14 @ 16:28:19



Mai Oil Operations Incorperated

25-20s-12w Barton,KS

8411 Preston Road

Suite 800

Dallas, TX 75225+5520

ATTN: Clint Musgrove

Madden #1

Job Ticket: 61925

DST#: 6

Test Start: 2014.11.14 @ 08:34:00

# GENERAL INFORMATION:

Time Tool Opened: 09:44:00

Time Test Ended: 13:36:30

Formation:

Arbuckle

Deviated:

No Whipstock:

ft (KB)

Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Initial)

Tester:

Ken Swinney

Unit No:

S1

TEST COMMENT: 1ST Open

Interval: 3394.00 ft (KB) To 3406.00 ft (KB) (TVD)
Total Depth: 3406.00 ft (KB) (TVD)

Reference Elevations:

1825.00 ft (KB)

1817.00 ft (CF)

Hole Diameter:

KB to GR/CF:

8.00 ft

Serial #: 6749

7.88 inches Hole Condition: Fair

Inside

358.53 psig @ 3402.00 ft (KB) 2014.11.14 End Date: 08:35:00 End Time:

Capacity:

8000.00 psig

Press@RunDepth: Start Date:

2014.11.14 Last Calib.:

2014.11.14

Start Time:

13:36:30

Time On Btm: 2014.11.14 @ 09:43:00
Time Off Btm: 2014.11.14 @ 12:14:30

30 Minutes/Strong blow/Blow built to bottom of bucket in 1 minute

1ST Shut In 30 Minutes/No blow back

2ND Open 45 Mintues/Strong blow/Blow built to bottom of bucket in 4 minutes 15 seconds

2ND Shut In 45 Minutes/No blow back

		GP40 Pressure	Pr	essure vs. T	ime	OP49 Verspenskare		
1750 -	-					Ser.		1
1000						17		
700	9 3	and the second		ļ		1	1	1
29	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \		/	-			X I	
-0 -				15/MI Hen (Fines)	CFN	<u> </u>		

		URE SUMMARY p Annotation					
ure	Temp	Annotation					

Time Pressure		Temp	Annotation			
(Min.)	(psig)	(deg F)				
0	1683.31	85.29	Initial Hydro-static			
1	97.53	85.53	Open To Flow (1)			
31	262.05	111.09	Shut-In(1)			
61	526.60	110.36	End Shut-In(1)			
61	272.69	110.29	Open To Flow (2)			
106	358.53	111.62	Shut-In(2)			
151	596.01	111.05	End Shut-In(2)			
152	1661.28	110.35	Final Hydro-static			

# Recovery

Length (ft)	Description	Volume (bbl)
2.00	Oil 100%	0.03
759.00	Muddy Water/Mud 15% Water 85%	10.65

Gas Rates

Choke (inches) Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 61925

Printed: 2014.11.14 @ 16:26:30

# QUALITY OILWELL CEMENTING, INC. Federal Tax I.D.# 20-2886107

Phone 785-483-2025 Cell 785-324-1041

Home Office P.O. Box 32 Russell, KS 67665

No. 878

0011100 021								A STATE OF THE STA	CAMPITALITY OF THE PARTY OF THE
Date 11 - 8	- 14	Sec.	Twp.	Range	10	County	State	On Location	Finish 6 00 PM
	O EST IS	Wester to	Sign Ima	Total and and	Location	for VI	and Ke -	65 to 6	oth Rd
Lease	nad	der	1	Well No.	Locati	Owner	2 12 S/TV	40	Will see of caspe
Contractor	Sou	this	01	#3.	OUGUO	To Quality Oi	well Cementing, Inc.	it and the same and the same	1201010 241710
Type Job	115	10	1.636		10. 74	You are here	by requested to rent of helper to assist own	cementing equipment or contractor to d	it and furnish lo work as listed.
Hole Size	12/4	1/smaj	T.D.	5961	mited a	Charge Y	100 001	pel years 6 333 Y	Salagaran : 34 · -
Csg.	8	5/811	Depth	596'	N 07. 3	Street	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF		Carrier Care Mas
Tbg. Size	SYTLIAN.	0.803	Depth	berios ligite ao	ng Murre	City	r ni berer sebmetor	State	880104
Tool	Secret by	Scarce pro-	Depth	s of tollows	14.1	a vist in police	done to satisfaction an	nd supervision of owne	r agent or contractor.
Cement Left in C	Ssg.	20'	Shoe J	oint 20		Cement Amo	unt Ordered 400	60/40 4%	Gol VullFlore
Meas Line	eskirio ei	W. San	Displac	e 36 1/2	BUS	STATE OF STATE OF	and a position way	UAUC EREMAND	
MedD to home	ed I be S	EQUIPM	IENT	eligan so lite	ineniqe:	Common	Street action are done	imenia bilebela	
Pumptrk / /	lo. Ceme Helpe	rill	mais	W.	Toma Sei	Poz. Mix	H3MOY2U	Yel base byte of has	and as the Ville
Bulktrk	lo. Driver	141	50		- COUA	Gel.	NUDANA IN REMO	FEUO JESTINIOT BOT	The state of the s
Bulktrk Ou	lo. Driver Driver	0	Rick			Calcium			20220
12 miles 14	JOB SE	RVICES	& REMA	RKS	104 <b>3</b> -64	Hulls	O ESSTREAD C	WA MEDITIONS	DE CONSTRUCTION
Remarks: Co	ment	do	1	Circul	ate	Salt		The second second second second	Marine, and the same of
Rat Hole	ar some		e gua fe		390 490	Flowseal	es appete a vitta	Call actions is used	ga lockede en
Mouse Hole	Nacro C	3 0000000000000000000000000000000000000				Kol-Seal			
Centralizers						Mud CLR 48			
Baskets	n men in	tella sa			Carrier Co.	CFL-117 or C	D110 CAF 38	edebue interior e	los: 10 (0)
D/V or Port Colla	r	ROOM.	1000		1 -4 02	Sand	and the second	t sell burrous at sees	the second design
	No.					Handling		visios trac	a carry S
Comment of the second					100	Mileage			
Marine							FLOAT EQUIPME	NT	S SHE Y DISAGE
anomeo a nolita	Tarking I					Guide Shoe	Carlo Tr. Carlo		
						Centralizer	and said	a nation of waters	Dailsec Dy. Cort
oles Marie Propins		terri bos	here	-		Baskets			
100000000000000000000000000000000000000		1 4			7	AFU Inserts	100	777	
	0/200	100			100	Float Shoe			
		2000 NO			25.57	Latch Down	io seconici so	ELIPA A CONTRACT	HORGERYCH .
					Lengtheet	1 - Ru	bber plus	Y	D-8238036 60
		0022	/(		1///			3/800/126	cook s
			No.			Pumptrk Char	ge		18)
		n anair	(Park) A	ENCHANT OF	STRANCES.	Mileage	A SEE ENDER OF THE	Marian Maria	
A of property		Marie L			-	HI & BICK SUP		Tax	0 (140)(122-50
x A	1/	ord con	No Mile No.		d scools	tota (C) An		Discount	to minimize the same of
Signature ()	Mru				- Long 1953			Total Charge	- A. B.